
2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)
PROJECTED BEGINNING RESERVE BALANCE 1,500,000$            1,000,000$           

UNIVERSITY CENTERS FEE INCOME INCLUDES RTA 13,420,497$         14,421,718$          1,001,221$     

UNIVERSITY CENTERS REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES 3,249,466$            3,165,844$            (83,622)$         

RENT

RESTAURANT RENT 1,529,378$            1,585,254$            55,876$          

NON‐RESTAURANT/RETAIL RENT 184,594$               200,000$               15,406$          

ATM 191,000$               151,586$               (39,414)$         

STUDENT ENTERPRISES 3,486$                   2,000$                    (1,486)$           

CO‐OPS  4$                           4$                            ‐$                 

RENT SUBTOTAL 1,908,466$            1,938,844$            30,378$           

OVERHEAD RECOVERY

BUSSING 80,000$                 175,000$               95,000$          

COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE (CAM) 500,000$               350,000$               (150,000)$       

UTILITY RECHARGE 370,000$               400,000$               30,000$          

CO‐OPS ‐$                        ‐$                 

OVERHEAD RECOVERY SUBTOTAL 950,000$               925,000$               (25,000)$          

RESERVATIONS, SERVICES, TICKET SALES & MISC.

RESERVATIONS 120,000$               100,000$               (20,000)$         

TECH SERVICES 123,000$               100,000$               (23,000)$         

OTHER SPACE RENTAL/MAINTENANCE/SSC MEETIN 46,000$                 (46,000)$         

MISC. (LOCKER RENTALS, VENDING MACHINES, ETC 10,000$                 10,000$                  ‐$                 

RESERVATIONS, SERVICES, & MISC. SUBTOTAL 299,000$               210,000$               (89,000)$          
O&MP

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF PLANT (O&MP) 92,000$                 92,000$                  ‐$                 

O&MP SUBTOTAL 92,000$                 92,000$                  ‐$                 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COMMON FUNDS INCOME 16,669,963$         17,587,562$          917,599$         

DEBT SERVICE 3,611,000$            3,136,945$            (474,055)$       

STAFFING EXPENSES

CAREER STAFF 4,061,001$            4,017,627$            (43,374)$         

STUDENT STAFF 914,991$               981,500$               66,509$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,324,156$            1,964,209$            (359,947)$       

ESTIMATED SALARY SAVINGS (10%) (730,015)$              (696,334)$              33,681$          

STAFFING EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 6,570,134$            6,267,003$            (303,131)$       

OPERATING EXPENSES

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  1,522,650$           1,709,600$           186,950$        

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  85,531$                57,450$                 (28,081)$         

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 98,890$                206,650$               107,760$        

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  69,747$                73,300$                 3,553$            

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 742,202$              948,500$               206,298$        

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 1,279,446$           1,257,500$           (21,946)$         

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 567,654$              558,500$               (9,154)$           

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN 112,080$              115,250$               3,170$            

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT 134,000$              27,300$                 (106,700)$       

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 4,612,200$            4,954,050$            341,850$        

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) 65,000$                 49,000$                  (16,000)$         

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 45,236$                 33,000$                  (12,236)$         

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

ESTIMATED FACILITY FEE & BUSINESS INCOME FUNDS (EXCLUDES AUXILIARIES)

BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE (EXCLUDES AUXILIARIES)

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

OPERATING EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 4,722,436$            5,036,050$            313,614$         

TOTAL BUDGETED COMMON FUNDS, OPERATING EXPENSES 14,903,570$         14,439,998$          (463,572)$       

ANNUAL OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 1,783,838$            3,147,564$            1,363,726$     

BUDGETED RESERVE BALANCE (before capital expenditures) 3,283,838$            4,147,564$            863,726$                

CAPITAL PROJECTS SUBTOTAL 1,360,000$            2,250,000$            890,000$        

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE (ISES PROJECTS) SUBTOTAL 835,000$               720,000$               (115,000)$       

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT SUBTOTAL 405,000$               395,000$               (10,000)$         

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 2,600,000$            3,365,000$            765,000$        

ENDING BUDGETED RESERVE BALANCE 683,838$         782,564$         98,726$           

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

DEBT SERVICE 3,611,000$            3,136,945$            (474,055)$       

RESERVE CONTRIBUTION (5% OF FEE INCOME) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

UNIVERSAL EXPENSES

PURCHASED UTILITIES

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  1,200,000$           1,350,000$           150,000$        

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

PURCHASED UTILITIES SUBTOTAL 1,200,000$            1,350,000$            150,000$         

FEES & ASSESSMENTS

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  190,000$              190,000$               ‐$                 

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 100$                      100$                      ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 300,000$              300,000$               ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

FEES & ASSESSMENTS SUBTOTAL 490,100$               490,100$               ‐$                 

GENERAL EXPENSES

CAREER STAFFING ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  30,000$                10,000$                 (20,000)$         

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  40,000$                3,000$                   (37,000)$         

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 2,900$                   3,000$                   100$                

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  2,000$                   1,500$                   (500)$              

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 10,000$                5,000$                   (5,000)$           

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 84,900$                 22,500$                  (62,400)$          

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 17,146$                 ‐$                        (17,146)$         

GENERAL EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 102,046$               22,500$                 

UNIVERSAL EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 1,792,146$            1,862,600$            70,454$           

BUDGETED NON‐AUXILIARY EXPENSES BY UNIT (EXCLUDES AUXILIARIES)

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

ADMINISTRATION

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

CAREER STAFFING 252,569$               261,699$               9,130$            

STUDENT STAFFING ‐$                        17,000$                  17,000$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 101,206$               103,148$               1,942$            

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  1,500$                   2,800$                   1,300$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  1,000$                   7,500$                   6,500$            

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 5,000$                   30,000$                 25,000$          

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  2,500$                   2,500$                   ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 1,500$                   1,000$                   (500)$              

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 20,000$                1,000$                   (19,000)$         

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 31,500$                 44,800$                  13,300$          

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 1,000$                   1,000$                    ‐$                 

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE SUBTOTAL 386,275$               427,647$               41,372$           

UCAB

CAREER STAFFING ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

STUDENT STAFFING 16,470$                 11,000$                  (5,470)$           

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  100$                      200$                      100$                

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  2,500$                   2,000$                   (500)$              

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 250$                      250$                      ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 5,000$                   500$                      (4,500)$           

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 10,000$                1,000$                   (9,000)$           

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       500$                      500$                

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 17,850$                 4,450$                    (13,400)$         

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

UCAB SUBTOTAL 34,320$                 15,450$                  (18,870)$          

ADMINISTRATION SUBTOTAL 420,595$               443,097$               22,502$           

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

OPERATIONS

RETAIL OPERATIONS

CAREER STAFFING 190,224$               195,560$               5,336$            

STUDENT STAFFING ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,062$                 92,109$                  47$                  

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  3,000$                   3,000$                   ‐$                 

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  2,500$                   1,250$                   (1,250)$           

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 3,800$                   3,800$                   ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS ‐$                       17,000$                 17,000$          

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 9,300$                   25,050$                  15,750$          

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 3,500$                   ‐$                        (3,500)$           

RETAIL OPERATIONS SUBTOTAL 295,086$               312,719$               17,633$           

BUSINESS OPERATIONS

CAREER STAFFING 555,274$               502,497$               (52,777)$         

STUDENT STAFFING 32,000$                 ‐$                        (32,000)$         

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 233,572$               236,676$               3,104$            

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES ‐$                 

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  2,300$                   6,600$                   4,300$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  8,600$                   4,000$                   (4,600)$           

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 12,000$                20,000$                 8,000$            

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 2,000$                   ‐$                       (2,000)$           

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 24,900$                 30,600$                  5,700$            

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 3,500$                   ‐$                        (3,500)$           

BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUBTOTAL 849,246$               769,772$               (79,474)$          

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

FACILITY OPERATIONS

CAREER STAFFING 351,323$               386,035$               34,712$          

STUDENT STAFFING 270,000$               300,000$               30,000$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 156,855$               156,922$               67$                  

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  75,000$                100,000$               25,000$          

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  20,000$                12,000$                 (8,000)$           

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 39,000$                45,000$                 6,000$            

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  28,000$                30,000$                 2,000$            

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 7,000$                   80,000$                 73,000$          

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 50,000$                50,000$                 ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 25,000$                45,000$                 20,000$          

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN 250$                      ‐$                       (250)$              

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 244,250$               362,000$               117,750$        

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 3,500$                   20,000$                  16,500$          

FACILITY OPERATIONS SUBTOTAL 1,025,928$            1,224,957$            199,029$         

MAINTENANCE

CAREER STAFFING 446,939$               486,045$               39,106$          

STUDENT STAFFING ‐$                        3,500$                    3,500$            

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 208,524$               235,483$               26,959$          

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  2,750$                   4,000$                   1,250$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  5,000$                   5,000$                   ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 17,000$                30,000$                 13,000$          

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  12,500$                10,000$                 (2,500)$           

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 310,000$              275,000$               (35,000)$         

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 365,000$              250,000$               (115,000)$       

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 290,000$              250,000$               (40,000)$         

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 1,002,250$            824,000$               (178,250)$       

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 2,500$                   ‐$                        (2,500)$           

MAINTENANCE SUBTOTAL 1,660,213$            1,549,027$            (111,186)$       

CUSTODIAL

CAREER STAFFING 1,103,694$            1,075,978$            (27,716)$         

STUDENT STAFFING 75,000$                 105,000$               30,000$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 656,698$               650,920$               (5,778)$           

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  4,500$                   12,000$                 7,500$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  8,000$                   5,000$                   (3,000)$           

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 150,000$              15,500$                 (134,500)$       

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  1,300$                   1,300$                   ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 30,000$                250,000$               220,000$        

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 245,000$              270,000$               25,000$          

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 225,000$              240,000$               15,000$          

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN 250$                      250$                      ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       300$                      300$                

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 664,050$               794,350$               130,300$        

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) 15,000$                 20,000$                  5,000$            

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 2,500$                   2,500$                    ‐$                 

CUSTODIAL SUBTOTAL 2,516,942$            2,648,748$            131,806$         

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

TECHNICAL SERVICES

CAREER STAFFING 337,468$               347,629$               10,161$          

STUDENT STAFFING 180,000$               160,000$               (20,000)$         

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 165,815$               127,763$               (38,052)$         

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  5,000$                   6,000$                   1,000$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  1,500$                   1,500$                   ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 11,000$                11,000$                 ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  15,000$                15,000$                 ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 215,000$              200,000$               (15,000)$         

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 10,000$                35,000$                 25,000$          

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 5,000$                   3,000$                   (2,000)$           

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 262,500$               271,500$               9,000$            

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) 50,000$                 20,000$                  (30,000)$         

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 1,500$                   1,500$                    ‐$                 

TECHNICAL SERVICES SUBTOTAL 997,283$               928,392$               (68,891)$          

RESERVATIONS

CAREER STAFFING 408,120$               417,663$               9,543$            

STUDENT STAFFING 170,000$               90,000$                  (80,000)$         

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 206,101$               198,918$               (7,183)$           

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  7,000$                   7,000$                   ‐$                 

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  3,000$                   3,000$                   ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 14,000$                28,000$                 14,000$          

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  18,000$                7,000$                   (11,000)$         

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 2,000$                   2,000$                   ‐$                 

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 1,000$                   1,000$                   ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 35,000$                14,000$                 (21,000)$         

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 80,000$                 62,000$                  (18,000)$         

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 3,000$                   3,000$                    ‐$                 

RESERVATIONS SUBTOTAL 867,221$               771,581$               (95,640)$          

OPERATIONS SUBTOTAL 8,211,919$            8,205,197$            (6,722)$            

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $

TYPE OR UNIT APPROVED PROPOSED INCREASE/

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE)

UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
FISCAL YEAR 2025‐26 BUDGET

ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

PROGRAMS

PROGRAMS

CAREER STAFFING 84,777$                 87,323$                  2,546$            

STUDENT STAFFING 90,000$                 145,000$               55,000$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 42,812$                 41,129$                  (1,683)$           

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  1,500$                   3,000$                   1,500$            

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  1,500$                   10,000$                 8,500$            

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 5,000$                   5,000$                   ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  1,000$                   1,000$                   ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 5,000$                   85,000$                 80,000$          

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 1,500$                   1,500$                   ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 2,000$                   ‐$                       (2,000)$           

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT 100,000$              25,000$                 (75,000)$         

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 117,500$               130,500$               13,000$          

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

PROGRAMS SUBTOTAL 335,089$               403,953$               68,864$           

THE LOFT

CAREER STAFFING ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

STUDENT STAFFING ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 330,000$              330,000$               ‐$                 

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT ‐$                       ‐$                       ‐$                 
SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 330,000$               330,000$               ‐$                 

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                 

THE LOFT SUBTOTAL 330,000$               330,000$               ‐$                 

PROGRAMS SUBTOTAL 665,089$               733,953$               68,864$           

MARKETING

CAREER STAFFING 250,620$               257,199$               6,579$            

STUDENT STAFFING 110,000$               150,000$               40,000$          

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 123,949$               121,141$               (2,808)$           

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES

1.  OVERHEAD (ASSA, UTILITIES, IT RECHARGES,  ‐$                       15,000$                 15,000$          

2.  STAFF DEVELOPMENT (TRAINING, CATERING  7,000$                   3,200$                   (3,800)$           

3.  GENERAL OFFICE (COPYING, MAIL, OFFICE SU 4,000$                   15,000$                 11,000$          

4.  DURABLE GOODS (COMPUTING EQUIPMENT  29,000$                5,000$                   (24,000)$         

5.  SUPPLIES (AV, CONSTRUCTION, CLEANING, TO 4,000$                   50,000$                 46,000$          

6.  SERVICES (RENTAL, FM RECHARGES, REPAIRS 24,625$                1,000$                   (23,625)$         

7.  CONTRACTS (CONSULTANTS, CUSTODIAL, MA 33,800$                6,000$                   (27,800)$         

8.  MARKETING (ADVERTISING, GRAPHICS & PRIN 110,000$              115,000$               5,000$            

Approved Budget 5/13/2025



2024‐25 2025‐26 $
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UC SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY CENTERS
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ESTIMATED INCOME & BUDGETED EXPENSES BY TYPE & UNIT

9.  PROGRAMMING (FILM RENTAL, ARTIST CONT 4,000$                   2,000$                   (2,000)$           

SUPPLIES & EXPENSES SUBTOTAL 216,425$               212,200$               (4,225)$           

INVENTORIAL EQUIPMENT (>$5,000) ‐$                        9,000$                    9,000$            

TRAVEL, CONFERENCE & GARAGE CHARGES 4,000$                   5,000$                    1,000$            

MARKETING  SUBTOTAL 704,994$               754,540$               49,546$           

ESTIMATED SALARY SAVINGS (730,015)$              (696,334)$              33,681$           

TOTAL BUDGETED COMMON FUNDS, OPERATING EXPENSES 14,675,728$         14,439,997$          (235,731)$       

ANNUAL OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 1,994,235$            3,147,565$            1,153,330$     

Approved Budget 5/13/2025


